900226143 06/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		106/19/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garden Ridge Finance Corporation	
Street Address:	2215 B. Renaissance Drive	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	80952	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1634497	GARDEN RIDGE
Registration Number:	1641031	GARDEN RIDGE
Registration Number:	1934665	GARDEN RIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598000

Email: jason.greenberg@friedfrank.com, andrea.steeves@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Jason L. Greenberg
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza
Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33799-2 (GREENBERG)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0329

CH \$90,00 1634497

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason L. Greenberg
Signature:	/jlg/
Date:	06/19/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=BOA 2000 Release#page1.tif source=BOA 2000 Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0330

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2000 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), GARDEN RIDGE FINANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including those trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2000, at Reel 2049, Frame 0411; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases in its entirety its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release of security interest in trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release of Trademark Security Interest as of June 19, 2012.

Secured Party: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

Name: Christine Hutchinson

Title: Director

8622699

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
GARDEN RIDGE	1,634,497	2/5/1991	
GARDEN RIDGE	1,641,031	4/16/1991	
GARDEN RIDGE	1,934,665	11/14/1995	
SHOPPING FUN IN THE GIANT ECONOMY SIZE!	1,835,001	5/3/1994	
DO IT UP BIG	2,116,821	11/25/1997	
THE HOME DÉCOR MARKETPLACE	2,215,576	12/29/1998	
DISCOVER SHOPPING THAT'S FUN	75522652		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 06/19/2012